

For Immediate Release

Genetec Receives SAFETY Act Certification from U.S. Department of Homeland Security for Anti-Terrorism Technology

Security Center Named the Only Unified Security Platform Technology to be Designated for "Approved Products List" for U.S. Homeland Security

MONTRÉAL, January 16th 2018—<u>Genetec Inc.</u> ("Genetec"), a leading technology provider of unified security, public safety, operations, and business intelligence solutions, today announced that <u>Genetec™ Security Center</u>, its flagship unified security platform, has been granted the SAFETY Act Designation and Certification by the U.S Department of Homeland Security. Built on an open architecture, Genetec Security Center technology combines video surveillance, access control, automatic license plate recognition (ALPR), communications, and analytics in one unified system.

Genetec received this exclusive certification and designation after meeting stringent qualifications outlined in the SAFETY Act of 2002 (Support Anti-terrorism by Fostering Effective Technologies Act), which provides incentives for the development and deployment of antiterrorism technologies and establishes liability limitations for claims resulting from an act of terrorism where Qualified Anti-Terrorism Technologies (QATTs) have been deployed.

"Having held the DHS SAFETY Act Anti-Terrorism technology designation for our video management system, Genetec Omnicast[™], for the past several years, we take great pride in now having Security Center approved as the only unified security technology platform designated by

the SAFETY Act," said Alain Côté, Executive Vice President at Genetec, Inc. "This U.S.

government certification confirms liability protection to Genetec and its customers in the event of

a terrorist act and offers further evidence to our government customers that Security Center

meets the highest possible quality standards for video surveillance, access control, ALPR,

communications, and analytics," added Côté.

About Genetec

Genetec Inc. is an innovative technology company with a broad solutions portfolio that encompasses security, intelligence, and operations. The company's flagship product, Security Center, is an open-architecture platform that unifies IP-based video surveillance, access control, automatic license plate recognition (ALPR), communications, and analytics. Genetec also develops cloud-based solutions and services designed to improve security, and contribute new levels of operational intelligence for governments, enterprises, transport, and the communities in which we live. Founded in 1997, and headquartered in Montréal, Canada, Genetec serves its global customers via an extensive network of resellers, integrators, certified channel partners, and consultants in over 80 countries.

For more information about Genetec, visit: www.genetec.com

© 2018 Genetec Inc. Genetec[™], Omnicast[™], and the Genetec[™] logo are trademarks of Genetec Inc., and may be registered or pending registration in several jurisdictions. Other trademarks used in this document may be trademarks of the manufacturers or vendors of the respective product.

PRESS CONTACTS:

North America Véronique Froment Highrez veronique@highrezpr.com Tel: +1 603.537.9248

